ORIGINAL

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #600-S1211 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #600-S1211, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and County of Alpine, a political subdivision of the State of California, whose principal place of business is 14777 State Route 89, Markleeville, CA 96120(P.O. Box 458, Markleeville, CA 96120); (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, El Dorado has established Juvenile Detention Facilities designed for the reception and temporary care of minors pursuant to title 15 of the California Code of Regulations and detained in accordance with the provisions of the California Welfare and Institutions Code, in accordance with Agreement for Services #600-S1211, dated June 25, 2013, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to reduce the non-reserved, per day, per ward rate to \$90.00 and the per day, per ward ordered to JTC Challenge Commitment rate to \$100.00 of said Agreement effective July 1, 2015, hereby amending ARTICLE III Compensation for Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE IX Administrator: to update names responsible employee; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #600-S1211 shall be amended a first time as follows:

CONTRACT NO. CC2015-62 APPROVED 08/04/2015

ARTICLE III

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, Placing County agrees to pay El Dorado the sum of Ninety Dollars (\$90.00) per calendar day, for each ward placed within the Juvenile Detention Facility in a non-reserved bed or the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per calendar day, for each ward ordered to be placed within JTC Challenge Commitment in the Juvenile Detention Facility.

Placing County shall pay monthly in arrears and within thirty (30) days following the Placing County's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered.

Placing County agrees to pay or reimburse El Dorado or other rendering the following services to any ward detained by the Placing County in addition to the daily contractual amount:

Costs of any hospital, medical, dental, and/or surgical care/treatment of any ward outside of those provided by El Dorado as long as they are authorized by the Chief Probation Officer, or their designee, of the Placing County. Or, in the case of an emergency, by the Superintendent of the El Dorado Juvenile Detention Facility (ies); and

Costs of transportation and maintenance between the Placing County and El Dorado Juvenile Detention Facilities.

ARTICLE IX

Administrator: The El Dorado Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Vince Janette, Deputy Chief Probation Officer, or successor.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #600-S1211 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By:

Dated: 10-8-15

Vince Janette, Deputy Chief Probation Officer or Successor El Dorado County Probation Department

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: \`

10/9/15 Dated:

Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer or successor El Dorado County Probation Department **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that Agreement for Services #600-S1211 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

10/27/ Dated: By: KOMMIKUlaco, First Vice - Chair Board of Supervisors "County"

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Deputy Clerk

Dated:

-- ALPINE COUNTY

2015 Dated: 84

atheren By:

Katherine Rakow, Chairperson Board of Supervisors "County of Alpine"

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Alpine 2015 Dated: 8/C By: \ Teola L. Tremayne, County Clerk and ex officio

(DDP)Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Stephanie Fong, Assistant County Clerk

(#600-S1211)

2